
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11435 11170 10881 10599 10401 10222 10071 9942 9869 9768 9751 9789 9967 10216 10182 10288 10881 11791 12528 13044 13458 13823 13960 14078 296,529
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 50 50 1,234
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 592 583 576 571 566 565 567 577 592 590 596 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,269
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 592 583 576 571 566 565 567 577 592 590 596 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,269
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 115 115 115 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 170 170 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 4,208
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 12,000
TBINU2 694 676 650 630 630 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 630 630 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,151
JMAHU1 700 675 630 630 605 605 599 600 600 605 605 605 605 605 635 635 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 15,690
JMAHU2 700 675 630 630 605 605 599 600 600 605 605 605 605 605 635 635 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,151
PGPSU1(OIL) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(OIL) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(OIL) 60 87 111 150 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 240 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,586
PKLGU2(OIL) 279 279 279 279 226 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 225 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,973
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 107 106 116 113 108 114 113 106 103 100 100 100 104 113 109 100 100 106 107 113 107 108 108 108 2,607
PAKABK1B 107 106 116 113 108 114 113 106 103 100 100 100 104 113 109 100 100 106 107 113 107 108 108 108 2,607
PAKABK3A 107 106 116 113 108 114 113 106 103 100 100 100 104 113 109 100 100 106 107 113 107 108 108 108 2,607
PAKABK3B 107 106 116 113 107 114 113 106 103 100 100 100 104 113 109 100 100 106 107 113 107 108 108 108 2,606
PAKABK4A 110 110 121 116 111 118 116 109 106 105 105 105 107 117 112 105 105 109 110 116 111 111 111 112 2,693
PAKABK4B 110 110 121 116 111 118 116 109 106 105 105 105 107 117 112 105 105 109 110 116 111 111 111 112 2,693
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 293 315 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,352
PGPSBK3A 95 95 121 98 95 109 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 95 2,359
PGPSBK3B 95 95 121 98 95 109 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 95 2,357
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 204 198 213 213 206 213 213 195 172 135 131 134 174 213 213 130 130 193 203 213 204 209 210 213 4,687
SGRIGT13 130 130 217 162 130 186 155 130 130 130 130 130 130 180 130 130 130 88 88 165 217 217 217 217 3,785
SKSPBK1 349 344 350 350 350 350 350 342 321 289 285 288 322 350 350 244 262 340 349 350 349 350 350 350 8,073
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 351 351 351 351 290 314 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,374
TJGSBK2A(DIST) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 331 334 347 347 347 276 302 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,249
TJGSBK2B(DIST) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 331 333 347 347 347 276 301 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,248
YPKA 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 551 720 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,261
YPGS 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 192 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,606
SGB3GT31 203 197 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 203 213 204 208 209 212 3,447
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 165 130 130 130 130 2,440
PLPSGT13 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGB3GT32 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 203 213 204 208 209 213 3,243
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 165 217 217 217 217 2,553
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 165 217 217 217 217 2,549
KLPPGT13 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 88 88 88 88 1,730
SGRIGT23(DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 1,719
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 1,230
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 469
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 434
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,955
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,195
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 80 80 475
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 80 80 1,050
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 80 80 475
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 912 991 897 1040 1157 1125 1164 1295 1368 1479 1496 1458 1280 1131 1165 1701 1350 1300 1217 918 1010 966 947 949 27,130

TOTAL GEN 11382 11117 10828 10546 10348 10169 10018 9889 9816 9715 9698 9736 9914 10163 10129 10235 10828 11738 12475 12991 13405 13770 13909 14027 295,292
*** SGRI BLK 1 ON TAAC TEST

12-Sep-11
Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13906 13676 13679 13893 14206 14501 14475 14465 14465 14402 14075 13559 12827 12632 12656 13366 13562 13477 13398 13176 12893 12773 12537 12344 296,529
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,234
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,269
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,269
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 4,208
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 12,000
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,151
JMAHU1 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 670 15,690
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,151
PGPSU1(OIL) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(OIL) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,586
PKLGU2(OIL) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,973
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 104 102 102 103 113 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 105 104 105 113 113 112 113 114 112 112 112 112 2,607
PAKABK1B 104 102 102 103 113 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 105 104 105 113 113 112 113 114 112 112 112 112 2,607
PAKABK3A 104 102 102 103 113 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 105 104 105 113 113 112 113 114 112 112 112 112 2,607
PAKABK3B 104 102 102 103 113 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 105 104 105 113 113 112 113 113 112 112 112 112 2,606
PAKABK4A 106 105 105 106 117 118 118 118 118 117 116 115 108 107 108 116 116 116 116 117 116 116 116 116 2,693
PAKABK4B 106 105 105 106 117 118 118 118 118 117 116 115 108 107 108 116 116 116 116 117 116 116 116 116 2,693
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,352
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 100 112 110 109 109 104 99 95 95 95 95 97 98 97 97 107 95 95 95 96 2,359
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 100 111 110 108 108 104 98 95 95 95 95 97 98 97 97 107 95 95 95 96 2,357
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 174 162 163 172 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 179 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,687
SGRIGT13 217 217 217 217 168 189 186 184 184 176 159 135 88 88 88 156 159 156 156 182 140 144 140 154 3,785
SKSPBK1 322 313 313 321 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 334 328 331 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,073
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,374
TJGSBK2A(DIST) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,249
TJGSBK2B(DIST) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,248
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,261
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,606
SGB3GT31 174 162 163 171 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 186 179 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,447
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 168 189 185 184 184 176 159 135 130 130 130 156 159 156 156 182 137 144 140 154 2,440
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGB3GT32 174 162 163 171 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 186 179 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,243
SGRIGT11 217 217 217 217 168 189 185 184 184 176 159 135 88 88 88 156 159 156 156 182 137 144 140 154 2,553
SGRIGT12 217 217 217 217 168 189 185 184 184 176 159 132 88 88 88 156 159 156 156 182 137 144 139 151 2,549
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,285
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,176
SGRIGT22 88 88 88 88 168 189 185 184 184 176 159 135 88 88 88 156 159 156 156 182 137 0 0 0 1,730
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 168 189 185 184 184 176 159 135 130 130 130 156 159 156 156 0 0 0 0 0 1,719
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 469
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 434
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,955
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,195
TMGR 1 80 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
TMGR 2 80 65 65 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,050
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 55 150 150 90 11 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 30 111 50 27 35 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1118 1188 1185 1131 953 923 949 959 959 1022 949 1065 1499 1533 1512 1102 906 991 1070 936 1069 972 989 963 27,130

TOTAL GEN 13858 13628 13631 13845 14158 14453 14427 14417 14417 14354 14027 13511 12777 12582 12603 13313 13509 13424 13345 13123 12840 12720 12484 12291 295,292
*** SGRI BLK 1 ON TAAC TEST


